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WESSEX SPRINT – MONDAY 3rd MAY 2010 PROVISIONAL RESULTS 

The times recorded by competitors for the 2002 Modified South Eastern Course are given below. Class awards have 

been made in accordance with the SRs as follows:- 

1st in each class with at least 3 starters 

2nd in each class with at least 5 starters 

3rd in each class with at least 8 starters 

4th in each class with at least 12 starters 

The MG Car Club, Bristol Pegasus Motor Club and Bristol Motor Club trust that you enjoyed the WESSEX SPRINT 

and hope to see you again. 

Secretary of the meeting: Dick Craddy. Tel 01454 414842 

Entries and Results Secretary: Carole Morgan. 14 Conygar Close, Clevedon. Tel 01275 790855 

A W A R D  W I N N E R S  

NOTE: Records are for the WESSEX SPRINT and TWO CLUB SPRINT 

for the 2002 revised course, 2010 Classes. 

  Course Record 59.40 

Absolute Best Time of Day THE WESSEX TROPHY: Class E3 No.132  Steve Broughton 66.76 

MGCC by Class Index: (Nuffield Trophy)  Class A1 No 10 Peter Hall 

BPMC by Class Index: (The Firth Vickers Trophy) Class A2 No 24 Pete Goodman   

BMC by Class Index: (The Avon Trophy) Class A3 No 49 Dave Greenslade 

Fastest MGCC member 

driving an MG : (The Wessex Trophy) Class B2 No.69 David Morrison 

SUMMARY

Class A1: Road going Series Production Cars up to 1400cc Record: 84.38 

1 16 Gary Hendy Daihatsu Charade 97.53 

2 19 Hugh Mackey Daihatsu Charade GTEi 98.71 

3 10 Peter Hall Austin Healey Sprite Mk1 99.31 

Class A2: Road going Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc Record: 80.77 

1 24 Peter Goodman Lotus Elise 81.69 

2 30 Hugh Trotman Lotus Elise 160 83.75 

3 730 Luke Trotman Lotus Elise 160 84.17 

4 728 Pete Devall Lotus Elise 111S 84.96 

Class A3: Road going Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc Record: 82.40 

1 48 Toby Harris Ford Puma 83.40 

2 49 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer 84.77 

3 748 Lisa Selby Ford Puma 86.57 

4 749 Jeff Benstock Mitsubishi Lancer 90.50 

Class A4: Road going Series Production Cars over 2600cc- Record: 77.73 

1 59 Martin Mees Mitsubishi EVO 2 84.77 

2 57 Simon Neve Mitsubishi EVO GRS 85.80 

3 58 Mike McBraida Mitsubishi EVO G6SR 86.78 

ClassB1: Road going Specialist Production Cars.  Record: 82.65 

Car engines up to 1400cc & M/C engines up to 875cc

No Award 



2
Class B2: Road going Specialist Production Cars.  Record: 77.42 

Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc

1 770 Robert Bellerby Sylva Striker 82.35 

2 70 Mike Smith Sylva Striker 82.91 

Class B3: Road going Specialists Production Cars.  Record: 77.17 

Car engines over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc

1 85 Ian Parr Sylva Riot 77.24 

2 83 Keith Attwood Lotus Elise 81.99 

Class C1: Modified Limited Production Cars up to 1400cc Record: 80.93 

1 91 Stephen Dummett Austin Mini 94.05 

Class C2: Modified Limited Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc Record: 83.45 

1 98 Paul Bird Citroen Saxo VTS 88.58 

2 97 Andrew Daddow Ford Fiesta 91.49 

Class C3: Modified Limited Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc  Record: 78.99 

1 802 Bradley Hobday Renault Clio 86.27 

Class C4: Modified Limited Production Cars over 2600cc  Record: 81.81 

Class C5: Modified Specialist Production Cars. Record: 74.79 

Car engines up to 1800cc & M/C engines up to 1125cc

No Awards 

Class C6: Modified Specialist Production Cars.  Record: 72.09 

Car engines over 1800cc & M/C engines over 1125cc 

1 111 Graham Ford Caterham Seven 80.09 

Class D1: Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc Record: 71.89 

1 115 Ian Cameron Mallock Mk18 BK Aero 79.66 

2 116 Kevin Frost KMD Sports 83.20 

Class D2: Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc Record: 68.82 

Class D3: Rally Cars up to 1600cc No Record 

Class D4: Rally Cars over 1600cc  New record: 86.87 

No awards 

Class E1: Racing Cars up to 1100cc Record: 67.15 

1 122 David Garnett Jedi MK 1V 89.80 

Class E2: Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc Record: 67.94  

1 125 Glyn Sketchley Force PT 73.06 

Class E3: Racing Cars over 1600cc Record: 63.88 

1 132 Steve Broughton SBD/OMS CF08 66.76  

MG CAR CLUB AWARDS 

Best MGA/MGB No 39  Rob Orford MGB GT 

Thanks to Luffield Cars for sponsoring the 

“LUFFIELD CARS MGCC Speed Championship” 



WESSEX  SPRINT  MONDAY 3rd MAY 2010 -  Provisional Results

No Driver  Car Club C'Ship Run 1 64ft Split Run 2 64ft Split Best Pos

Class A1: Road going Series Production Cars up to 1400cc

16 Garry Hendy Daihatsu Charade (FI) BMC 97.53 3.07 44.56 100.70 2.99 45.04 97.53 1

19 Hugh Mackey Daihatsu Charade GTEi(FI) Burnham 98.71 2.98 44.77 133.89 4.58 59.94 98.71 2

10 Peter Hall Austin Healey Sprite Mk 1 MGCC 99.31 3.15 43.49 129.28 3.33 49.35 99.31 3

15 Roy Clarke MG Midget MGCC 100.06 3.10 46.72 116.08 3.70 51.22 100.06 4

719 Paul Mackey Daihatsu Charade GTEi(FI) Burnham 100.18 3.18 45.45 113.53 3.50 48.56 100.18 5

17 Ross Whittock Rover Mini Bath MC ASWMC 100.81 3.00 45.21 131.04 3.65 66.16 100.81 6

14 Ben Marshall MG Midget MGCC 102.39 3.14 45.53 130.08 3.20 62.66 102.39 7

18 Steve Larcombe Rover Metro BPMC ASWMC 103.92 3.11 46.48 107.82 3.06 47.72 103.92 8

11 Howard Harman MG PA(FI) MGCC 124.57 3.34 57.10 147.69 3.57 65.28 124.57 9

12 Frank Ashley MG M Type MGCC 134.29 3.08 60.01 161.50 4.17 70.83 134.29 10

Class  A2: Road going Series Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

24 Pete Goodman Lotus Elise BPMC ASWMC 81.69 2.92 36.82 109.69 3.51 46.58 81.69 1

30 Hugh Trotman Lotus Elise 160 BMC 83.75 2.50 37.83 101.27 3.71 42.83 83.75 2

730 Luke Trotman Lotus Elise 160 BMC 84.17 2.58 37.08 96.43 3.68 41.47 84.17 3

728 Pete Devall Lotus Elise 111S BPMC ASWMC 84.96 2.65 38.55 113.46 3.93 43.34 84.96 4

22 Mark Tooth Lotus Elise BMC 88.46 2.63 39.32 103.42 3.42 44.91 88.46 5

729 Graham Wild Lotus Elise 111S BMC 88.46 2.54 39.19 107.64 3.91 47.64 88.46 6

727 Martin Corfield Honda Civic CRX VTEC BPMC 89.85 2.88 41.26 102.32 3.21 44.85 89.85 7

29 Allen Harris Lotus Elise 111S BMC 92.43 2.54 39.82 92.43 8

27 John Corfield Honda Civic CRX VTEC BPMC 93.81 2.89 42.48 116.96 3.39 49.49 93.81 9

23 Jonathan Prestidge Lotus Elise BPMC ASWMC 94.10 2.74 41.51 94.10 10

25 Alan Spencer Mazda "Eunos" MX5 BPMC 99.64 2.91 45.92 114.35 4.12 52.45 99.64 11

105 Terry Pigott MGB MGCC 101.29 3.12 46.24 120.15 3.56 53.55 101.29 12

20 David Butler MG TD MGCC 112.75 3.09 51.52 120.33 5.21 53.74 112.75 13

21 Stuart Duck MGB GT MGCC 128.62 3.10 57.31 139.29 5.08 62.46 128.62 14

26 Neville Breach Hillman Avenger Tiger ASWMC Did Not Start

28 Richie Devall Lotus Elise 111S BPMC ASWMC Withdrew

Class  A3: Road going Series Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

48 Toby Harris Ford Puma (FI) BPMC ASWMC 83.40 2.80 37.65 96.63 3.41 43.85 83.40 1

49 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer (FI) BMC 84.77 2.24 37.84 99.54 3.02 42.90 84.77 2

748 Lisa Selby Ford Puma (FI) BPMC ASWMC 86.57 2.93 37.82 103.87 3.28 43.33 86.57 3

749 Jeff Benstock Mitsubishi Lancer (FI) BMC 90.50 2.45 40.89 102.16 2.69 44.78 90.50 4

39 Rob Orford MGB GT MGCC 91.70 2.90 42.23 121.58 3.68 52.31 91.70 5

37 Terry Drinkwater MGA Coupe MGCC 94.05 3.25 41.88 105.83 3.93 46.69 94.05 6

40 Mike Cole MGB GT MGCC 94.41 3.05 42.35 117.88 3.97 51.39 94.41 7

38 Konrad Kentsch MGB GT MGCC 94.75 3.11 42.86 121.47 4.59 49.75 94.75 8

35 Alex Wooldridge Smith BMW 325 Ti BPMC 96.76 2.95 43.00 111.36 4.01 48.98 96.76 9

46 Adrian Cornwell Honda S2000 BMC ASWMC 97.02 2.81 42.38 114.55 3.79 50.92 97.02 10

36 Martyn Phillis MGA Coupe MGCC 98.24 2.83 44.28 117.72 4.03 53.20 98.24 11

45 Adrian Taylor Mazda RX8 (Rotary) BMC 98.66 3.11 44.01 115.16 3.85 50.23 98.66 12

47 Anthony Neville Peugeot 205 BPMC 100.64 2.85 43.49 114.13 3.54 48.88 100.64 13

44 Jeff Bryant Mazda MX5 ASWMC 107.75 3.08 47.35 119.93 4.57 52.98 107.75 14

42 Cherry Robinson Mazda MX5 (FI) BPMC 108.69 2.93 46.70 127.63 4.86 56.13 108.69 15

43 Jon Harber Mazda MX5  BPMC 114.10 3.48 50.19 133.32 4.09 57.34 114.10 16

41 Anthony Wright Audi A3 (FI) Burnham ASWMC Withdrew

Class A4: Road going Series Production Cars over 2600cc

59 Martin Mees Mitsubishi Evo 2 (FI) BPMC 84.77 2.33 36.81 107.74 2.76 42.25 84.77 1

57 Simon Neve Mitsubishi Evo GRS (FI) BMC 85.80 2.33 37.57 110.76 2.84 45.76 85.80 2

58 Mike McBraida Mitsubishi EvoG6SR (FI) BPMC ASWMC 86.78 2.32 37.35 94.02 2.96 40.32 86.78 3

60 Andrew Meek Subaru Impreza (FI) BMC 86.91 2.29 37.74 107.25 3.04 42.56 86.91 4

61 Paul Hemmings Porsche Boxster S BMC 91.10 2.84 40.10 106.34 3.52 46.18 91.10 5

63 Steve Shields Volvo 850 R (FI) BMC 97.20 2.99 43.01 100.02 3.76 45.07 97.20 6

62 Iain Collinson Volvo S7OR (FI) BMC 97.65 3.17 43.44 101.65 3.92 45.54 97.65 7

55 Trevor McMaster TVR Chimaera BMC 101.60 2.86 38.53 121.22 10.65 53.79 101.60 8

56 Trevor Hartland Mitsubishi Evo V1 RS (FI) BPMC ASWMC Did Not Start

Class B1: Road going Specialist Production Cars. Car engines up to 1400 & M/C engines up to 875cc 

Class B2: Road going Specialist Production Cars. Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc

770 Robert Bellerby Sylva Striker BARC 82.35 2.93 37.51 104.34 3.53 48.52 82.35 1

70 Mike Smith Sylva Striker BMC 82.91 2.96 37.07 92.52 3.44 39.12 82.91 2

65 Tim Richardson Caterham Superlight BMC 83.95 2.82 38.87 83.95 3

69 David Morrison MG Midget MGCC 89.31 3.03 40.57 89.31 4

66 Graham Vingoe Caterham 7 BMC 90.81 2.76 40.65 101.09 2.98 43.31 90.81 5

67 Andrew Moss Westfield SEIW BPMC 91.32 3.00 41.74 101.89 3.52 44.25 91.32 6

68 Bruce Dean Kit Car Formula 27 MGCC To Class C2

Class B3: Road going Specialist Production Cars.Car engines over 1800cc & M/c engines over 1125cc 

85 Ian Parr Sylva Riot ASWMC 77.24 2.42 33.49 77.24 1

83 Keith Attwood Lotus Elise (FI) BMC 81.99 2.49 35.85 92.32 3.93 37.72 81.99 2

77 Tony Thorp Caterham 7 BPMC 83.28 2.86 37.38 94.83 3.05 41.34 83.28 3

80 David Rae Robin Hood 2B BMC 84.44 3.02 38.53 93.60 3.94 41.66 84.44 4

76 Peter Williams Caterham 7 BPMC 90.23 3.11 39.88 113.88 3.45 47.57 90.23 5

82 Anthony Marsden Ariel Atom 160 AAOC 102.92 2.67 40.98 109.95 3.86 47.25 102.92 6

75 Chris Thompson Ginetta GZ7R BPMC 108.97 3.35 42.13 120.04 5.69 53.82 108.97 7



WESSEX  SPRINT  MONDAY 3rd MAY 2010 -  Provisional Results

No Driver  Car Club C'Ship Run 1 64ft Split Run 2 64ft Split Best Pos

778 Mike Rudge Westfield SEIW BMC Fail 3.07 36.62

78 Mike Williams Westfield SEIW BPMC ASWMC Did Not Start

79 John Mearns Westfield  SEI BPMC To Class C6

81 Richard Rajkowski Ariel Atom (FI) AAOC Withdrew

84 Derrick Preston Westfield SEiW Newquay ASWMC Withdrew

785 Mike Parr Sylva Riot ASWMC Withdrew

Class C1: Modified Limited Production Cars up to 1400cc

91 Stephen Dummett Austin Mini BPMC ASWMC 94.05 2.60 40.58 94.05 1

93 John Hawley MG Midget MGCC 95.70 2.84 43.12 95.70 2

92 Steve Luscombe MG Midget MGCC 95.74 2.58 42.00 120.26 2.98 51.03 95.74 3

90 David Foster Austin Mini BPMC ASWMC Cancelled

Class C2: Modified Limited Production Cars over 1400cc upto 1800cc

98 Paul Bird Citroen Saxo VTS BPMC ASWMC 88.58 2.69 40.86 96.80 3.48 42.71 88.58 1

97 Andrew Daddow Ford Fiesta Newquay ASWMC 91.49 2.72 39.58 91.49 2

798 Paul Draper Citroen Saxo VTS BPMC ASWMC 99.04 2.91 42.51 99.04 3

68 Bruce Dean Kit Car Formula 27 MGCC 105.48 2.93 46.78 120.78 4.60 53.89 105.48 4

95 Richard Hearnden MGB GT MGCC 106.94 3.06 49.55 122.15 4.25 54.17 106.94 5

96 Chris Whitcombe Peugeot 205 Gti BMC 125.28 3.51 63.94 109.13 3.56 45.68 109.13 6

Class C3: Modified Limited Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

802 Bradley Hobday Renault Clio BPMC ASWMC 86.27 2.95 39.59 94.75 3.24 41.98 86.27 1

100 Steve Courts Peugeot 205 GTI BPMC 90.27 3.10 41.35 92.92 3.32 41.40 90.27 2

102 Brian Hobday Renault Clio BPMC ASWMC 90.93 2.83 42.03 95.27 2.96 41.85 90.93 3

101 Derek Wheaten Escort RS2000 BMC Did Not Start

801 Graham Rudge Escort RS2000 BMC ASWMC Did Not Start

Class C4: Modified Limited Production Cars over 2600cc

106 Tim Clarke Audi Quatro (FI) W'bridge ASWMC 86.06 2.19 38.22 95.17 2.93 39.71 86.06 1

806 Andy Trayner Audi Quatro (FI) W'bridge ASWMC 86.44 2.27 38.69 96.95 2.57 40.52 86.44 2

105 Terry Pigott MGB V8 MGCC To Class A2 Change of Car

Class C5: Modified Specialist Production Cars. Car engines up to 1800cc and M/c engines up to 1125cc

810 Jan Yeo Locost Torbay MCASWMC 93.45 3.16 43.20 101.55 4.67 45.74 93.45 1

110 David Yeo Locost MGCC ASWMC 94.10 2.84 42.99 100.80 3.52 45.22 94.10 2

Class C6: Modified Specialist Production Cars. Car engines over 1800cc & M/c engines over 1125cc

111 Graham Ford Caterham Seven Chelt'ham ASWMC 80.09 2.75 34.85 94.28 2.91 37.29 80.09 1

79 John Mearns Westfield Sei BPMC 83.04 2.93 37.83 92.07 3.31 39.25 83.04 2

112 Jonathan Milne Fisher Fury BPMC 92.87 2.85 42.08 102.14 2.92 42.53 92.87 3

Class D1: Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

115 Ian Cameron Mallock Mk18 BK Aero BPMC ASWMC 79.66 2.37 34.61 96.20 2.70 38.00 79.66 1

116 Kevin Frost KMD Sports Torbay ASWMC 83.20 2.68 38.49 102.28 3.38 40.31 83.20 2

118 Brian Ellory Radical SR4 Hagley 84.89 2.50 37.61 84.89 3

818 Richard Houlgate Radical SR4 Hagley 87.57 2.56 37.89 87.57 4

117 Tom Arnold Spire GTR BPMC 95.15 3.16 40.85 109.68 3.27 44.51 95.15 5

Class D2: Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

120 Colin Early Darian T9 BMC 80.75 2.45 35.80 91.78 2.80 38.79 80.75 1

820 Carole Torkington Darian T9 BMC 91.97 2.52 40.02 106.70 2.80 46.04 91.97 2

Class D3: Rally Cars upto 1600cc

Class D4:  Rally Cars over 1600cc

819 Lyndon Barton Mitsubishi Evo V (FI) BPMC 86.87 2.42 38.69 89.26 2.45 39.08 86.87 1

119 Nigel Killerby Mitsubishi Evo V (FI) BPMC 89.09 2.40 39.83 96.53 2.45 41.20 89.09 2

Class E1: Racing Cars up to 1100cc

122 David Garnett Jedi Mk 1V BPMC 89.80 2.35 37.78 99.71 3.02 41.57 89.80 1

822 John Bunting Jedi Mk 1V BPMC 93.51 2.36 38.33 123.48 3.52 45.53 93.51 2

121 Tony Pashley Marengo 03 MAC Fail 2.52

Class E2: Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

125 Glyn Sketchley Force PT BARC 73.06 2.35 32.56 73.06 1

826 David Bain Mallock Mk 11b MAC 86.38 2.74 38.70 134.05 3.42 40.55 86.38 2

126 Andy Hamer Mallock Mk 11b MAC 95.69 2.62 42.13 105.57 2.66 40.86 95.69 3

127 Charles Alexander Laser 4D86 BMC 104.59 3.15 47.04 114.10 3.46 47.52 104.59 4

Class E3: Racing Cars over 1600cc

132 Steve Broughton SBD/OMS CF08 (FI) BMC 66.76 2.51 29.52 95.82 2.50 29.89 66.76 1

131 Roy Sims Ralt RT33/34 SRD Torbay 75.66 2.44 32.31 89.94 2.43 33.34 75.66 2

130 Phil Jones Ralt RT30 Alfa Romeo BPMC 75.85 2.38 34.39 80.64 2.36 35.03 75.85 3

133 Kevin Lealan Pilbeam MP62 (Methanol) BMC Cancelled


